
2023 Trinity Academy Volleyball

Date Opponent Teams Time Location

Sat. 8/26/2023 Junction City, Wellington, Riverton, AugustaV 9:00 a.m. Home

Sat. 8/26/2023 League tourney C 9:00 a m GP or Kingman

Mon. 08/28/2023 Belle Plaine/Cheney/Independent C 5:00 PM Cheney

Thurs 9/ 7/2023 Southeast/Halstead (we play both) All 5:00 p.m. Home

Sat. 9/ 09/2023 Winfield JV Tournament  JV 8:00 a.m. Winfield

Mon. 9/11/2023 Douglass/Cheney C 5:00 PM Douglass

Thurs. 9/14/2023 Collegiate/Independent V/JV 5:00 p.m. Collegiate

Sat. 9/16/2023 Lawrence JV Tourney JV 9:00a.m. Lawrence

Sat. 9/16/2023 Heights C Tourney C 8:00 AM Heights

Sat. 9/23/2023 Cheney V Tourney V 9:00 a.m. Cheney

Sat. 9/23/2023 Great Bend JV Tournament  JV 9:00 a.m. Great Bend

Mon. 9/25/2023 Conway Springs, Garden Plain C 5:00 p.m. Home

Tues. 9/26/2023 Garden Plain, Douglass, Med Lodge V/JV 5:00 p.m. Home

Thurs. 9/28/2023 Hesston ALL 5:00 p.m. Home

Sat. 9/30/2023 Rose Hill JV Tourney JV 8:30 a.m. Rose Hill

Sat.9/30/2023 Andover V tourney V 8:00 a.m. Andover

Mon. 10/2/2023 Belle Plaine/Independent C 4:00 p.m. Belle Plaine

Tues. 10/3/2023 Belle Plaine, Independent V/JV 5:00 p.m. Independent

Thurs. 10/5/2023 Wamego V/JV 5:00 p.m. Home

Mon. 10/9/2023 Kingman, Garden Plain C 5:00p.m. Garden Plain

Tues. 10/10/2023 Chaparral, Conway Springs V/JV 5:00 p.m. Conway Springs

Sat. 10/14/2023 Clearwater Tournament  V 8:00 a.m. Clearwater

Mon. 10/16/2023 Kingman, Belle Plaine, Garden Plain C 5:00 p.m. Kingman

Tues. 10/17/2023 Kingman, Cheney V/JV 5:00 PM Home

Sat. 10/21/2023 Substate V TBA TBA

Fri/Sat 10/27,28 State V TBA Hutchinson

Bold is the team we don't play in the modified quad
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